Rules,2014  
v) ISSUED, SUBSCRIBED AND PAID UP SHARE CAPITAL:   Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Share Capital of the Company is INR 11,77,52,710during 
the financial year under review.  
The issued, subscribed and paid-up Capital of the Company stood at INR 11,77,52,710 (Rupees Eleven Crore Seventy Seven Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Ten only) divided into 1,17,75,271  Equity Shares of face value of Rs.10 each as on 31st March 2021. 

B. Changes in Debt Structure 
 Debentures/Bonds/Warrants or Any Non-Convertible Securities  

During the Year under review, the Company has not issued any debentures, bonds, warrants or any non-convertible securities.